

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants

Through Mr. Asem Chaturvedi, Adv.

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **10.02.2016**

**CS(OS) 1155/2015 and IA No. 8755/2015 (u/O XXXIX R.1&2
CPC)**

As per office note, replication to written statement of defendant no.1 has been filed. Defendant no.2 has already been permitted to adopt the written statement of defendant no.1 vide order dated 16.12.2015.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that original documents have already been filed. At request of learned counsel for defendant, last opportunity of three weeks is granted to defendant to file original/certified copies of documents with copies thereof be supplied to opposite side.

Parties may file their respective affidavits qua admission/denial of documents of each other within four weeks, with copies to be exchanged.

Renotify for admission/denial of documents, for 14.03.2016.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 10, 2016/cd