

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**
SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Plaintiffs
Through Mr. Chetan Lokur, Adv.
versus
JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants
Through Mr. Vipul Joshi, Adv. for D-1&2

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.03.2016**

CS(OS) 1155/2015

As per office note, original documents have been filed by defendants, whereas, affidavits qua admission/denial of documents of each other, have not been filed by the parties.

Learned counsel for plaintiffs and that of defendants have carried out admission/denial of documents of each other vide which learned counsel for plaintiffs has admitted three documents of defendants, which are marked as Ex.D-1 to Ex.D-3 and has denied rest of the documents, whereas, learned counsel for defendants has denied all the documents filed by plaintiffs.

Admission/denial stands complete, accordingly.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. 29.03.2016, for further directions.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 14, 2016/ab