

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**
SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR
..... Plaintiffs
Through Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR
..... Defendants
Through Mr. Arvind Ray, Adv.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **16.05.2016**
CS(OS) 1155/2015

As per office note, list of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavits of witnesses have not been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Learned counsel for plaintiff has stated that list of witnesses was filed vide diary no. 146961 on 13.05.2016. He undertakes to check up with the registry and get the same placed on record. Copy of the same be supplied to opposite side.

At request last opportunity of four weeks is granted to plaintiff to file affidavits towards the examination in chief of plaintiff's witnesses, with copies thereof be supplied to opposite side.

Re-notify for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses, on 04.11.2016 at 12.00 noon.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 16, 2016/cd