

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**
SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR
..... Plaintiffs
Through Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR
..... Defendants
Through

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.11.2016**

**IA No. 13769/2016 u/s 5 of Limitation Act moved by plaintiffs for
condonation of delay of 140 days in filing the evidence by way of
affidavit of their witness no.11 Sh. Surrinderjit Singh Ahluwalia**

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that relief claimed
in the captioned application has already been given vide order dated
04.11.2016 and the captioned application may be disposed of.
Ordered accordingly. IA is accordingly disposed of.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 07, 2016/cd