



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR..... Plaintiffs
Through **Mr. Chetan Lokur with Mr. Nitish**
Chaudhary Advs.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR..... Defendants
Through **(Appearance not given)**

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.02.2017**

IA No. 1484/2017 u/O XVIII, R. 3 & 4, r/w section 151 CPC
moved by plaintiff no.1 seeking permission for recording his
evidence through video conferencing

Learned counsel for defendants has accepted notice of the application and has admitted that copy of the same has already been received.

At request of learned counsel for plaintiffs, put up before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. 16.02.2017, for further directions.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 03, 2017/cd