

\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015, I.A. 8755/2015 ( O 39 R 1 & 2)**

**SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR** ..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr Nitish Chaudhary for Mr Chetan Lokur,  
Adv.

versus

**JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR** ..... Defendants

Through: Mr Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **16.02.2017**

**I.A. 1104/2017 (O 12 R 6)**

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by Mr Aseem Chaturvedi, Advocate on behalf of the defendants. Reply be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 19.07.2017.

**I.A. 1484/2017 (O 18 R 3 & 4 by plaintiff no. 1)**

Reply be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on the date fixed above.

**CS(OS) 1155/2015**

Learned Joint Registrar is requested to take note of the matter and adjourn the matter on the next date fixed before him.

**DEEPA SHARMA, J**

**FEBRUARY 16, 2017**

**bg**