



\$~30
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**
SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Nitish Chaudhary Advocate.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi Advocate.

CORAM:

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.02.2017**

Case file received from the court of Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.

CS(OS) 1155/2015

In view of order dated 16.02.2017, passed by Hon'ble Court, matter is adjourned.

List on 16.08.2017 for further proceedings.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 27, 2017/cd



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/06/2026 at 17:11:19