



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary Advocate

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendant

Through: Ms. Chandani proxy counsel for D-1

CORAM:

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.08.2017

Heard. As requested by learned counsels for the parties, the Registrar (Computers) is requested to suggest the earliest date for recording of evidence through video conferencing in Netherlands and modalities for video conferencing.

Relist for fixing the date for video conferencing on 08.09.2017.

Copy of the order be sent to Registrar (Computers) for information.

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 16, 2017

hk