



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.A.Nos.8755/2015, 1104/2017**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through **Mr.Chetan Lokor with Mr.Nitish
Chaudhary, Advocates.**

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants

Through **Mr.Ajay Bhargava with Mr.Aseen
Chaturvedi and Ms.Chandri Anand,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% 13.09.2017

At the request of learned counsel for the defendants, adjourned to 05th December, 2017.

It is made clear that no adjournment would be granted on the next date of hearing.

Both the parties are directed to file their short written submissions with regard to I.A.No.1104/2017 not exceeding two pages each before the next date of hearing.

Interim orders to continue.

MANMOHAN, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2017

KA