



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitesh Chaudhary Advocate

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendant

Through: Ms. Chandani Anand Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **11.12.2017**

Today the matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has moved an application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC and the same is pending for disposal on 05.02.2018. In these circumstances, he seeks an adjournment.

It is further stated that some steps which are the pre requisite for plaintiff's evidence, through video conferencing, are to be taken.

Heard. Requests allowed.

Relist for plaintiff's evidence through video conferencing at



Netherlands on 04.04.2018 at 02:00 pm (IST time).

Copy of the order be sent to the Registrar (Computers) of this court.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 11, 2017
hk