



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Chetan Lokur & Mr. Nitish
Choudhary Advocates**

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendant

Through: **Mr. Anil Sharma & Mr. Jaskaran
Singh Advocates**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 04.04.2018

Today the matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence through video conferencing at Netherlands.

It is submitted by the concerned official Mr. Tej Singh that he has no communication with respect to video conferencing which is scheduled for today. On the other hand, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has done everything on his part and today the evidence has to be led through video conferencing. He further submits that the witness/PW-1 has himself hired all the equipments for the purposes of evidence through video conferencing, so a long date should not be given.



In these circumstances, relist for recording of evidence of the plaintiff witness no.1 through video conferencing at Netherlands on 12.04.2018 at 02:00 pm(IST).

Copy of the order be sent to the Registrar (Computers) of this Court for recording of evidence through Video Conferencing from Netherlands in accordance with the Video Conferencing Guidelines issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 04, 2018
hk