



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur & Mr.Nitish
Choudhary Advocates

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendant

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma & Ms. Chandani &
Mr. Jaskaran Singh Advocates

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 12.04.2018

PW 1 has been identified by Ms. Kajal Bhat, Legal Councillor from Indian Embassy, Netherlands.

He is partly cross-examined. He is directed to bring passport on the next date of hearing.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendant that in case he requires any other document then he will give notice within 15 days.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant no. 1 that the copies of relevant pages of passport i.e. cover page, last page and pages between the periods from January, 2015 to December, 2016 be provided to the counsel for defendant at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he will



provide copies of relevant pages of passport of PW 1 within 30 days

Registry is directed to do the needful in this regard in terms of order dated 08.09.2017.

Inadvertently during the recording of the evidence pagination was left out and some minor corrections. The same is done manually on both ends in presence of counsels on High Court end and in presence of Ms Kajal Bhatt on far end.

Relist for further cross examination of PW-1 through video conferencing at Netherlands, on 16th and 17th July, 2018 at 02:00 pm

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 12, 2018

hk