



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.A.Nos.8755/2015, 1104/2017**  
**SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR ..... Plaintiffs**  
Through **Mr.Chetan Lokur, Advocate.**

versus

**JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR ..... Defendants**  
Through **Mr.Anil Sharma with Ms.Wamika**  
**Trehan and MrShargan Arvinda**  
**Kshan, Advocates for D-1.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**

**ORDER**

**% 10.05.2018**

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs states that he has re-filed his written submissions on 09<sup>th</sup> May, 2018. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record forthwith.

List the matter for arguments on 06<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

**MANMOHAN, J**

**MAY 10, 2018**  
**KA**