



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur Advocate

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendant

Through: Ms.Richa proxy counsel

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.07.2018**

Adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff to which no objection has been given by learned counsel for the defendants.

Today the matter was listed for cross examination of PW-1 through video conferencing. The today's date is cancelled and information be sent to the Registrar (Computers).

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has moved an application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC before the Hon'ble Court and the date for evidence be fixed after hearing of that application.



The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date fixed.

Today's date as well as the date fixed i.e. 17.07.2018 stand cancelled.

The copy of this order be sent to the Registrar (Computers).

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 16, 2018
hk