



17

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.As. 8755/2015 AND 1104/2017

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Viraj R. Data, Advocate with
Mr. Chetan Lokur and Mr. Nitish
Chaudhary, Advocates.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

05.09.2018

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, matter is referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

The authorised representatives/power of attorney holders of the parties are directed to be present before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 12th September, 2018 at 4:00 p.m.

List the matter before Court for reporting of settlement, if any, on 16th October, 2018.

MANMOHAN, J

SEPTEMBER 05, 2018

js