



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.A.Nos.8755/2015, 1104/2017**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through **Mr.Viraj R.Datar with Mr.Chetan Lokur and Mr.Nitish Chaudhary, Advocates.**

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants

Through **Mr.Ajay Bhargava with Mr.Aseem Chaturvedi, Advocates for D-1. Ms.Kanika Agnihotri with Ms.Sukriti Gandhi, Advocates for D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% 16.10.2018

At joint request, adjourned to 23rd October, 2018.

MANMOHAN, J

OCTOBER 16, 2018

KA