



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**
SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants
Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Ms. Sneha, Ms.
Sukriti Gandhi & Mr. Charitarth Bharti,
Adv for D2.

File of this case received from the Court of Sh Rakesh Pandit
(DHJS) Joint Registrar (Judicial).

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **07.12.2018**

IA No. 16787/2018 (u/S 151 CPC filed by Mr. Sushil Gopal Singh,
defendant No.2 for placing on record copy of Will dated
20.09.2009 of Smt Mohini Ahluwalia)

Notice of IA accepted by counsel for plaintiffs, who seeks time to file reply to the IA. Let reply to the IA, if any be filed by plaintiffs on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to counsel for defendants.

As prayed, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 11.12.2018.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 07, 2018/sk