



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.A.Nos.8755/2015, 1104/2017**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through **Mr.Nitish Chaudhary, Advocate.**

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants

Through **Mr.Ajay Bhargava with Mr.Aseem
Chaturvedi, Advocates for D-1.
Ms.Kanika Agnihotri with
Mr.Charitarth Bharti, Advocates for
D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

11.12.2018

This Court is of the view that I.A.No.16787/2018 needs to be disposed of prior to hearing and disposal of I.A.No.1104/2017.

Consequently, list the matter before the Joint Registrar on 24th January, 2019 for disposal of I.A.No.16787/2018.

List the matter before the Court on 19th February, 2019.

MANMOHAN, J

DECEMBER 11, 2018

KA