



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur & Mr. Nitish
Chaudhary Advocates for P-1

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendant

Through: Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi Advocate
for D-1
Mr. Bhriugu Dhami Advocate for D-2

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **24.01.2019**

**IA No. 16787/2018(under Section 151 CPC filed by defendant
no.2 for placing on record copy of Will dated 20.09.2009 of Smt.
Mohini Ahluwalia)**

I have perused the records.

Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 accepts notice and seeks
time to file reply. Learned counsel for the defendant no.2 also seeks
time to file reply. Heard. Request allowed. Let reply be filed by the
defendants within 5 working days from today.

Relist for completion of pleadings on 14.02.2019.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 24, 2019/hk