



18

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1155/2015

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Viraj R. Datar, Advocate with
Mr. Chetan Lokur and Mr. Nitish
Chaudhary, Advocates.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Advocate with
Mr. Charitarth Bharti, Advocate for
defendant No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

30.01.2019

I.A. 1362/2019

Issue notice.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the defendant No.2. She prays for and is permitted to file a reply affidavit within a period of ten days. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List before the Court on the date fixed.

The date of hearing before the Joint Registrar i.e. 14th February, 2019 is cancelled.

MANMOHAN, J

JANUARY 30, 2019

js