



#7

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.A. 8755/2015, I.A. 1104/2017, I.A. 16787/2018, I.A. 1362/2019

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Plaintiffs
Through Mr. Chetan Lokur with Mr. Nitish
Chaudhary, Advocates

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants
Through Ms. Wamika Trehan, Proxy Counsel
for Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Advocate
for D-1.
Ms. Bhriugu Dhami, Proxy Counsel for
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Advocate for
D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER
19.02.2019

%

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 is stated to be unwell.

In the interest of justice, re-notify on 2nd April, 2019.

MANMOHAN, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2019

rn