



9

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.As. 8755/2015, 1104/2017 AND 16787/2018

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Viraj R. Datar, Advocate with

Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Advocate.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Advocate with
Ms. Wamika Trehan, Advocate for
defendant No.1.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Advocate for
defendant No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

02.04.2019

Learned counsel for defendant No.1 states that he has filed an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record.

List the matter on 17th May, 2019.

Defendant No.2 is directed to place on record the alleged original Will dated 20th September, 2019 in a sealed cover.

I.A. 4704/2019 in CS(OS) 1155/2015

Present application has been filed under Order VII rule 11 CPC by the



defendant No.1.

After some arguments, learned counsel for applicant-defendant No.1 wishes to withdraw the present application.

Consequently, the same is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.1362/2019 in CS(OS) 1155/2015

Present application has been filed by the plaintiff for recall of the order dated 11th December, 2018.

Keeping in view the fact that an amendment application has now been filed, this Court recalls the order dated 11th December, 2018 and directs that all the pending applications shall be heard and considered by this Court on the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

MANMOHAN, J

APRIL 02, 2019

js