

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**
 SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv. for D-1
 Ms. Sneha Jheetay, Adv for D-2

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **08.04.2019**

I.A.No. 5052/2019 (application for the amendment of written statement on behalf of defendant no. 1 under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC).

Ld. counsel for plaintiffs accepts notice of the above said IA and seeks time to file the reply. Same be filed within four weeks from today, with advance copy to the opposite party.

Re-notify for **completion of pleadings** for **10.05.2019**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 08, 2019/ym