

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: None

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv for D-1
Mr. Vinayak Harshvardhan, Adv for
D-2

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **10.05.2019**

**IA no. 5052/2019 (application for the amendment of written
statement moved on behalf of defendant no. 1 under Order VI
Rule 17 CPC read with Section 151 CPC).**

As per office note, plaintiffs have not filed reply.

At request, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for date
already fixed i.e **17.05.2019**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 10, 2019/ym