



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015 and I.A. NOS. 8755/2015, 1104/2017,
16787/2018 & 5052/2019**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through **Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Advocate**
(M.No.9810575121)

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR. Defendants
Through **Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi and**
Mr. Shivank Diddi , Advocate for D-1
(M.No.9958260000)
Mr. Preet Singh Oberoi, Advocate for
D-2 (M.No.99999874440)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
ORDER
% **17.05.2019**

Passover is sought by the counsel for the Plaintiffs which is not possible. He also submits that the Plaintiffs wish to file a reply to the application being IA No. 5052/2019. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List on 27th August, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MAY 17, 2019
b