



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1155/2015 with I.A. 8755/2015, I.A. 1104/2017,
I.A. 16787/2018 & I.A. 5052/2019

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur, Advocate.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants
Through: Mr. Shivank Diddi, Advocate for
D-1.
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri &
Mr. Karanjot Singh Mainee,
Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
25.11.2019

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 is stated to be in difficulty
today, and an adjournment is sought.

List on 23.01.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2019
'pv's