

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1155/2015 with I.A. 8755/2015, I.A. 1104/2017,
I.A. 16787/2018 & I.A. 5052/2019

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: Mr.Chetan Lokur, Advocate

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants
Through: Ms.Radhika Khanna, Advocate for
D-1.
Ms.Kanika Agnihotri, Mr.Amer
Vaid & Mr.Sahitya Krishna,
Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
23.01.2020

Learned counsel for defendant No.1 seeks a passover, which is not
convenient to learned counsel for defendant No.2.

List on 16.04.2020.

JANUARY 23, 2020
'hkaur' /s

PRATEEK JALAN, J