



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.A. 8755/2015 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC),
I.A. 1104/2017 (O-XII R-6 of CPC), I.A. 16787/2018 (u/s 151 of
CPC), I.A. 5052/2019 (O-VI R-17 of CPC)

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur, Mr. Nitish
Chaudhary and Mr. Vaibhav Kaul,
Advocates

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Mr. Shivank
Didd and Ms. Maithili Moondra,
Advocates for defendant No.1
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Advocate for
defendant No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

23.08.2022

1. It is not possible to hear this matter today as I have a part heard matter
fixed at 2.30 P.M.

2. List on 9th December, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

AUGUST 23, 2022

dk