



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.A. 8755/2015, 1104/2017, 16787/2018,
5052/2019
SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: Mr.Vaibhav Kaul proxy counsel for
Mr.Chetan Lokur, Adv.
versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants
Through: Mr.Aseem Chaturvedi & Ms.Maithili
Moondra, Advs.for D-1.
Ms.Kanika Agnihotri & Mr.Shaurya
Punj, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **09.12.2022**

1. A request for adjournment has been circulated by the learned counsel for the plaintiffs with no objection from the learned counsels for the defendants.
2. At request, re-list on 19th April, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
DECEMBER 9, 2022/Arya