



\$~15

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.As. 8755/2015, 1104/2017, 16787/2018
& 5052/2019
SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Chetan Lokur, Mr.Vaibhav
Kaul, Mr.Vipul Makwana,
Adv.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR Defendants

Through: Ms.Maithili Moondra,
Mr.Shivank Diddi, Adv. for D-
1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

19.04.2023

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the defendant no.1 stating that he is unwell.
2. Re-list on 7th August, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 19, 2023
RN