



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur, Mr. Vaibhav
Kaul & Mr. Nitish Chaudhary,
Advs.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi & Mr.
Phalguni Nigam, Advs. for D-1
Ms. Kanish Agnihotri & Mr.
Sachin Sharma, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
09.07.2024

%

1. Vide order dated 14/05/2024, defendant no.2 was directed to produce the original Will filed vide diary no.45303 on 14/05/2019. The said original Will is also directed to be taken on record after giving inspection to the opposite parties.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 has brought the original Will containing one page. Learned counsel for the plaintiff as well as learned counsel for the defendant no.1 have inspected the original Will today in the Court.
3. After inspection of the original Will, the same is sealed today in the court itself.



4. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
5. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 25th July, 2024.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 9, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any