



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.A. 1104/2017**
SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Chetan Lokur, Mr.Vaibhav
Kaul, Advs.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr.Sashang Garg, Mr.Aseem
Chaturvedi, Mr.Shivank Diddi,
Mr.Arsh Alol, Advs. for D-1.
Ms.Kanika Agnihotri,
Mr.Nikhil Thakur, Advs. for D-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **04.09.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that the order dated 14.05.2024 passed by this Court has been challenged in appeal being FAO (OS) No. 117/2024 and the said appeal is listed before the Division Bench of this Court on 07.10.2024.
2. Though the learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that as there is no stay of the present proceedings granted in that appeal, in my opinion, we can wait for the outcome of the said appeal.
3. List on 7th November, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/Arya/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any