



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015& I.A. 1104/2017**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANRPlaintiffs

Through:

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANRDefendants

**Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Mr Sachin
Sharma and Mr. Abhisek Das,
Advocates for Defendant No.2
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi and Ms.
Phalguni Nigam, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

07.11.2024

%

1. On 04.09.2024, it was observed that the Order dated 14.05.2024 passed by this Court rejecting an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC has been challenged by filing FAO(OS) 117/2024. The appeal is now listed on 05.02.2025.
2. The outcome of the said appeal will have a bearing on an application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC filed by the Plaintiff.
3. List on 21.04.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2024

hsk