



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015 and I.A. 1104/2017**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur, Advocate.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Mr. Shivank D. and Mr. Anuj S., Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **21.04.2025**

1. Mr. Chetan Lokur, learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that he will be taking appropriate steps for seeking a discharge from representing the Plaintiff.
2. At request, list on 07.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 21, 2025/RW