



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015 and I.A. 1104/2017**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANR.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur, Advocate.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Mr. Shivank Diddi, Mr. Anuj Shrotriya and Mr. Amaan Khan, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated by the Plaintiffs. Counsel for Defendant No. 1 has no objection to the adjournment.
2. At request, list on 19.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/shivam