



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.A. 1104/2017**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANRPlaintiffs

Through:

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Mr. Shivank
Diddi and Mr. Anuj Shrothriya, Advs.
for D-1

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri and Ms.
Khushi Anand, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

19.12.2025

%

At joint request, list on 29.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

hsk