



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.A. 1104/2017**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Harshil Wason, Adv. for P-1.

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Mr Shivank
& Mr. Anuj Shrotriya, Advs. for D-1.
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. On 21.04.2025, Mr. Chetan Lokur, learned counsel stated that he would be taking steps seeking discharge from representing the plaintiff.
2. Today, Mr. Harshil Wason, learned counsel appears for plaintiff no.1 and plaintiff no.2 is unrepresented. There are no steps taken by the counsel Mr. Chetan Lokur for discharge.
3. In the interest of justice, put up on 18.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'ha'