



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012044472015

+ **CS(OS) 1155/2015 & I.A. 1104/2017**

SURRINDERJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Aradhya Chaturvedi, Adv. for P1.**

versus

JITENDARJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA & ANRDefendants

Through: **Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi & Mr. Shivank Diddi, Advs. for D1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

18.08.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff no.1 appears through VC from a car.
2. Put up on 04.11.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 18, 2026

Ch